
ADDENDUM No. 01                                                                                                                               June. 15, 2022 
Contracting Services Agreement between the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Health District and the Quesnel Community 
Economic Development Corporation 

 

ADDENDUM No. 01 

Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Health District and Quesnel Community Economic Development 

Corporation:  

Addendum number 01 is issued to the Contracting Services Agreement between the Cariboo 

Chilcotin Regional Health District and the Quesnel Community Economic Development 

Corporation to provide the following () changes and additions. All changes and additions 

identified in bold text.  

Change 1: Change the “Total Value of Agreement” (Schedule B – Fees). 

Replace: 

The District will pay a total of $161,275.43 to the Corporation to be utilized as follows: 

With: 

The District will pay a total of $270,797.43 to the Corporation to be utilized as follows: 

 

Change 2: Add paragraph 4 to Schedule B - Fees:   

Current Agreement: 

The District will pay a total of $161,275.43 to the Corporation to be utilized as follows: 

 

 $52,697.50 shall be paid for the period January 01, 2021 - December 31, 2021 and will be 
payable quarterly upon receipt of invoices to be submitted in conjunction with 
submission of quarterly updates for the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District. 
Quarterly updates with accompanying invoices are to be submitted at the end of March, 
June, September and December. The funds shall support the services of the Physician 
and Health Professional Recruitment Liaisons and associated costs for travel, 
development of promotional materials, etc. 

 $53,751.45 shall be paid for the period January 01, 2022 - December 31, 2022 and will 
be payable quarterly upon receipt of invoices to be submitted in conjunction with 
submission of quarterly updates for the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District. 
Quarterly updates with accompanying invoices are to be submitted at the end of March, 
June, September and December. The funds shall support the services of the Physician 
and Health Professional Recruitment Liaisons and associated costs for travel, 
development of promotional materials, etc. 

 



ADDENDUM No. 01                                                                                                                               June. 15, 2022 
Contracting Services Agreement between the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Health District and the Quesnel Community 
Economic Development Corporation 

 

 $54,826.48 shall be paid for the period January 01, 2023 - December 31,2023 and will be 
payable quarterly upon receipt of invoices to be submitted in conjunction with 
submission of quarterly updates for the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District. 
Quarterly updates with accompanying invoices are to be submitted at the end of March, 
June, September and December. The funds shall support the services of the Physician 
and Health Professional Recruitment Liaisons and associated costs for travel, 
development of promotional materials, etc.  

 

Replace with:          

The District will pay a total of $270,797.43 to the Corporation to be utilized as follows: 

 

 $52,697.50 shall be paid for the period January 01, 2021 - December 31, 2021 and will be 
payable quarterly upon receipt of invoices to be submitted in conjunction with 
submission of quarterly updates for the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District. 
Quarterly updates with accompanying invoices are to be submitted at the end of March, 
June, September and December. The funds shall support the services of the Physician 
and Health Professional Recruitment Liaisons and associated costs for travel, 
development of promotional materials, etc. 

 $53,751.45 shall be paid for the period January 01, 2022 - December 31, 2022 and will 
be payable quarterly upon receipt of invoices to be submitted in conjunction with 
submission of quarterly updates for the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District. 
Quarterly updates with accompanying invoices are to be submitted at the end of March, 
June, September and December. The funds shall support the services of the Physician 
and Health Professional Recruitment Liaisons and associated costs for travel, 
development of promotional materials, etc. 

 $54,826.48 shall be paid for the period January 01, 2023 - December 31,2023 and will be 
payable quarterly upon receipt of invoices to be submitted in conjunction with 
submission of quarterly updates for the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District. 
Quarterly updates with accompanying invoices are to be submitted at the end of March, 
June, September and December. The funds shall support the services of the Physician 
and Health Professional Recruitment Liaisons and associated costs for travel, 
development of promotional materials, etc.  

 The District agrees to provide additional support not to exceed $109,522.00 for the 
recruitment of locums to Quesnel as follows: 

 

2022 (prorated from July 01 to December 31) - $35,614.00  

 

 



ADDENDUM No. 01                                                                                                                               June. 15, 2022 
Contracting Services Agreement between the Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Health District and the Quesnel Community 
Economic Development Corporation 

 

                    Stipend  Doctors  Weeks 

Travel stipend 500 10 2 $10,000.00 

Accommodation allowance 420 10 4 $16,800.00 

Maximum loss   $6,000.00 

Admin   $ 2,814.00 

Total  $35,614.00  

2023 - $73,908.00  

Stipend  Doctors  Weeks 

Travel stipend 500 21 2 $21,000.00 

Accommodation allowance 420 21 4 $35,280.00 

Maximum loss   $12,000.00 

Admin   $ 5,628.00 

Total  $73,908.00  

-END of Changes- 

All other terms and conditions as specified in the Contracting Services Agreement between the 

Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Health District and the Quesnel Community Economic Development 

Corporation shall remain the same. 

 

 

_____________________________________ 
 
QUESNEL COMMUNITY ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
(Amy Reid, Economic Development Officer) 

 
_____________________________________ 
 
CARIBOO CHILCOTIN REGIONAL HOSPITAL 
DISTRICT 


